TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM577506

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Critical Systems, LLC		11/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The ADT Security Corporation	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1501 Yamato Road	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: IP Law Department	
City:	City: Boca Raton	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code: 33431		
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4434188	INSPECTIONOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5612262920 Email: ip@adt.com **Correspondent Name:** Frank A. Cona Address Line 1: 1501 Yamato Road Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank A. Cona
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Cona/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0922

900550286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Critical Systems**, **LLC**, a Georgia Limited Liability Corporation, located at 2242 Northwest Parkway, Suite H, Marietta, Georgia 30067 and **William T. Van Loan**, as an individual located at the same address (each an "Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in the respective trademark registrations in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto; and

WHEREAS, **The ADT Security Corporation**, a Delaware Corporation, located at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2019 (the "Agreement"), by and among Red Hawk Fire & Security, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Critical Systems, LLC, and William T. Van Loan, Assignors each assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademarks.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignors.

Critical Systems, LLC

Name: William T. Van Loan

Title: Owner

Date: November 1, 2019

William T. Van Loan

Name: William T. Van Loan

Title: (As an individual)
Date: November 1, 2019

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Status	Reg. No.	Appl. No.
USA	INSPECTIONOPS	Registered	4434188	85936671
USA	TOTALREPORT	Pending		88504131



-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0924